# 502997820 09/30/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3044419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
AJIT RAMACHANDRA	ΜΑΥΥΑ		09/04/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	KAISER	FOUNDATION HOSPITALS			
Street Address:	1 KAISEI	R PLAZA			
Internal Address:	19TH FL	OOR			
City:	OAKLAN	ID			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94612				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	7	177825			
COBRESPONDENCE					
	DATA be sent to t if provided; 6 a a e: IF 5 B	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 509039200 ngela@ipventure.com PVENTURE, INC. 150 EL CAMINO REAL UILDING A, SUITE 22 OS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 6! ar e: IF 5 B L(	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 509039200 ngela@ipventure.com PVENTURE, INC. 150 EL CAMINO REAL UILDING A, SUITE 22			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 6! ar 5: 5: B LO NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 509039200 ngela@ipventure.com PVENTURE, INC. 150 EL CAMINO REAL UILDING A, SUITE 22 OS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 6! ar 5: 5: B LO NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 509039200 ngela@ipventure.com PVENTURE, INC. 150 EL CAMINO REAL UILDING A, SUITE 22 OS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022 WVANP001			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 6! ar 5: 5: B LO NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 509039200 ngela@ipventure.com PVENTURE, INC. 150 EL CAMINO REAL UILDING A, SUITE 22 OS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022 WVANP001 PETER P. TONG			

source=WVANP001-KaiserAssignment-MAYYA#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# INTEGRATED SYSTEM FOR ORDERING, FULFILLMENT, AND DELIVERY OF CONSUMER PRODUCTS USING A DATA NETWORK

#### (Atty. Docket No. WVANP001), (check one)

☐ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) ⊠ which bears U.S. application No. <u>09/568,603</u> (Not accompanying) ☐ which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I an undersigned inventor hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Kaiser Foundation Hospitals</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at 1 Kaiser Plaza, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the abovereferenced application.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents 2) resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, 3) perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall immre to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, 5) contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist 6) with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1. Inventor Signature:		Date:	
	s H. Borders		
State of California	2		
County of	}	S\$.	
On this day	of Notary Public, pr	, in the y	ear 200, before me,
known to me (or proved to me subscribed to the within inst his/her authorized capacity(ie:	rument, and acknowl	edged to me that he/s	she executed the same in
entity upon behalf of which the	e person acted, execut		and person, or me
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.		

Notary Signature

(SEAL)

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

A to the A Datas Dalan	Date:
Ś	
ś	55.
day of , Notary Public	, in the year 200_, before me, personally appeared Arvind Peter Relan, personally atisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
instrument, and ackr $\gamma$ (ies), and that by hi	solution of the solution of the solution in the same in solution in the signature on the instrument the person, or the ecuted the instrument.
·····	(SEA1.)
	Paria
Margaret Sue Lloyd	Date:
`	
	38.
day of Notary Public, me on the basis of sa instrument, and ackn y(ies), and that by his	, in the year 200, before me, personally appeared Margaret Sue Lloyd, personally atisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is owledged to me that he/she executed the same in s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the secuted the instrument.
	(SEAL)
Sunil Bhargava	Date:
) )	87
	>>.
instrument, and ackn $_{2}$ (ies), and that by his	, in the year 200_, before me, personally appeared Sumi Bhargava, personally known factory evidence) to be the person whose name is owledged to me that he'she executed the same in sher signature on the instrument the person, or the couted the instrument.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	(SEAL)
	<pre>instrument, and ackr y(ies), and that by hi h the person acted, ex d and official seal. Margaret Sue Lloyd day of</pre>

-

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

 $\mathcal{A}^{(2)}$ 

•	<i>"</i>	3 <b>**</b>	2 <b>*</b> 5	
5. <b>I</b> v	ventor Signature:	Joyo Wijaya	Date:	
	of California	).	55.	
Coun	sty of	<u>`</u>		
to th autho	or proved to me on the within instrume. brized capacity(ies), behalf of which the	the basis of satisfactory e nt, and acknowledged	, in the year 200, befor ersonally appeared Joyo Wijaya, personally kn widence) to be the person whose name is sub- to me that he/she executed the same in mature on the instrument the person, or the he instrument.	scribed his/her
Notai	ry Signature			
б. <b>Ів</b> т	ventor Signature:	Peter Ham	Date:	
			we two witnesses who also sign below:	
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
7. Inv	ventor Signature:	Gray Andrew Clossman	Date:	
	of California	)	SS.	
	ty of			
whose same	e name is subscribed in his/her authorize entity upon behalf	to the within instrumen ad capacity(ies), and that	, in the year 200_, be c, personally appeared Gray Andrew Clossman he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the j t, and acknowledged to me that he/she execut by his/her signature on the instrument the p d, executed the instrument.	ted the
Notar	y Signature		(SEAL)	

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

Yer			/#~
8. Inventor Si	gnature: <u>AM</u> Ajit Ramachandra	AQAAM	Date: 9/4/0 2
State of Califor County of	mie Santa Clara	) ) ss.	
same in his/bei or the entity up	subscribed to the within m	and that by his/her signal and that by his/her signal on acted, executed the in	the year 200,2, before me, peared Ajit Ramachandra Mayya, actory evidence) to be the person ged to me that he/she executed the nare on the instrument the person, strument.
Notary Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Ű			L. KADIEV COMM # 1282876 NOTATY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA # SAN MATEO COUNTY My Contra Exp Nov 2 2004

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

**RECORDED: 09/30/2014** 

 $SS_{2}$